GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 30th October, 2023

<u>No.IPR.17/2022/41</u>:- In pursuance to this Department's Notification No.30/2005/Pt/113, dated 21.02.2023 and under Section 4 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint Shri P.M.Sangma, Joint Secretary, Information & Public Relations Department, as Nodal Officer for preparation and updation of the Right to Information format and also in the preparation of Suo Motu disclosure under the Act. His Contact Number – 9436113868 /9774101161.

> Sd/-Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Information & Public Relations Department.

Memo No.IPR.17/2022/41-A, Dated Shillong, the 30th October, 2023. Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to Chief Minister of Meghalaya for favour of information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S. to Minister, in-charge Information & Public Relations Department, Shillong for kind information of the Minister.
- 3. P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Veghalaya for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. P.A. to Commissioner &Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Information & Public Relations Department, Shillong for kind ir formation of the Secretary.
- 5. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Information & Public Relations Department for information.
- 6. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for information
- 7. The Deputy Secretary, Meghalaya State Information Commission...
- 8 The Senior Infomatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Shillong.
- 9. Personnel & A.R(A) Department for information and further necessary action.
- 10. Office copy.

By Order etc.,

Chomann

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,